
Printed:

Last Updated:

09-OCT-2025 (01:26 PM)
09-OCT-2025 01:17 pm

DOCKET - Supreme Court Weekly

Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, October 14, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom 

303 Courtroom 

701 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

10:30 AM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

1:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

SH-544838 - Jody Richard Naugler Vs. 

Julie Deale

CRH-527701 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Aldrick Delmar Birthwright

271 cc

PUBLICATION BAN - s. 486.4 & s. 486.5 cc

CRH-530419 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Alexander Pishori Levy

236 and 220 cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-539097 - Jennifer Noel Vs. Dillon Leasing 

Inc., Alastair Macdonald, Sidney Kosatsky, 

Bradford Bigney, 3307593 Nova Scotia Limited 
carrying on business as ReMax Nova, 

3224430 Nova Scotia Limited carrying on 

business as A Buyers's Choice Home 

Inspections

SH-544101 - Mireille Monette Melanson,  Dale 

Joseph Deveau Vs. Bonnie Lorraine Melanson

Eagan, Patrick J.

Deale, Julie (SR)

Taylor, Eric G.

Lawson, Leora

Provincial, Crown

Giacomantonio, James

Noel, Jennifer (SR)

Dillon Leasing Inc. (SR)

Dunbar, Ian Roderick

Whitcomb, Ian D.

Macdonald, Alastair (SR)

Kosatsky, Sidney (SR)

Woycheshyn, Jason 
Melanson, Bonnie Lorraine (SR)

OTH - Other

WL - Status Report

Criminal - Decision

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

OTH - Other

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

Day 5 of 11

Day 1 of 4

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

1:00 PM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

Virtual Appearance - Annapolis Royal Chambers Day

Decision on Charter Application 

Order of termination

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

303 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  
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Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

Virtual Courtroom 4 

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

2:30 PM

SH-540671 - Caitlin Agawa Jean Robinson Vs.

Dalhousie University

SH-495199 - Stacey Lynn Moore Vs. Capitol 

Sales Limited c.o.b. as Elm Tree Tavern, a 

body corporate

SH-530641 - Leanne McDow Vs. Eric Wilson

MacNevin, Andrea

Scott, Michael P.

Moore, Stacey Lynn (SR)

Hardy, R. Gregory D.

McQuarrie, Adam

O'Neill, John

Sutherland, Nathan

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Trial

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

Day 1 of 3

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

702 Courtroom 

703 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, October 15, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom  

303 Courtroom 

12:30 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

CRH-546232 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Malcolm J Desmond

CC 267(a) x 34 145(5)(a) x 8; 264.1(1)(a) x 2; 

266 x 3; 88 (1).

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-547492 - Michael Kelley Vs. Attorney 

General of Nova Scotia

SH-547502 - Jessica Carol Anne Leroy Vs. 

Central Nova Scotia Correctional Facility,  

Rachel Critchly and Attorney General of Nova 

Scotia

CRH-528652 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Ian Matthew Huskins

236(b) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) cc

Feb 21, 2024 Interim Publication Ban: by 
Justice James L. Chipman until end of trial in 
R v. Huskins (CRH 528652 - Mar 24/25) AND 
until conclusion of new jury trial in R. v. 
Williams - Sept 29, 2026. 

Feb 15, 2024 - An interim publication ban was 
imposed by Justice Arnold and will be in effect 
in relation to Paul Miller's sentencing 
proceedings until the conclusion of the trial for 
James Williams. 

CRH-540996 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Michael Williston

CC 162(1)(C), x 3 and CC 733.1(1)(A) x 8

PUBLICATION BAN - 

Section 486.4 & 486.5

His Majesty the King (SR)

Desmond, Malcolm J (SR)

Kelley, Michael (SR) 
Attorney General of Nova 

(SR)

Leroy, Jessica Carol Anne 

(SR)

Central Nova Scotia 

Correctional Facility (SR) 
Critchly, Rachel (SR) 
Attorney General of Nova 

Scotia (SR)

Mathers, Williams

Provincial, Crown

Osasere, Rosemary

Criminal - Applications

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

12:30 PM

1:30 PM

Habeas Corpus Application Stage 1
ALL PARTIES TO APPEAR VIA TELEHONE
In Custody - May Require Transport Order

Habeas Corpus Application Stage 1

Pre-Trial Conference 

Pre-Trial Conference 

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

302 Courtroom  

303 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
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Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

504 Courtroom 
Court of Appeal

702 Courtroom 

Mellor  #2 

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-530419 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Alexander Pishori Levy

236 and 220 cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-495199 - Stacey Lynn Moore Vs. Capitol 

Sales Limited c.o.b. as Elm Tree Tavern, a 

body corporate

CRH-537993 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Hassan Abdi Jama

239(1) and 279(2) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-537993 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Hassan Abdi Jama

239(1) and 279(2) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

Provincial, Crown

Giacomantonio, James

Moore, Stacey Lynn (SR)

Hardy, R. Gregory D.

McQuarrie, Adam

McCarroll, Sean

Jama, Hassan Abdi (SR)

The Attorney General of 

Nova Scotia (SR)

McCarroll, Sean

Jama, Hassan Abdi (SR)

The Attorney General of 

Nova Scotia (SR)

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

CA - Telephone 

Chambers

Ch - General 

Chambers

WL - Trial

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Challenge 

for Cause

Day 6 of 11

Day 2 of 4

Day 2 of 3

Day 1 of 8

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Judge and Jury Trial 

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

304 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom  

Mellor  #1  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, October 16, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom  

12:30 PM

3:00 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

SH-545977 - In the Matter of the Companies 

Creditors Arrangement Act R.S.C, 1985 c. C-

36 as amended and in the Matter of an  

application by Grafton Argyle Property 

Partnership; Grafton Street Restaurant 

Limited; 4625239 Nova Scotia Limited; 

1130482 Nova Scotia Limited; Cornwallis 

Properties Limited; Shoreline Holding 

Company Incorporated; and Shoreline 

Investments (SIL-Q) Limited, collectively, the 

"Grafton Connor Group" or the "Applicants" for 

creditor protection under s.11 of the CCAA and

other relief

CRH-530829 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Michael Rene Kelley

145(5)(a), 117.01(1) x2, and 140(1)(c) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-530830 - His Majesty the King  Vs. 

Michael Rene Kelley

86(1), 86(2), 88(1) X2, 91(1), 92(1), 94(1), 

95(1)(a), 96(1), 92(2), 145(5)(a), 320.13(1), 

and 117.01(1)  cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SAM-547136 - Kevin Corcoran Vs. Attorney 

General for Canada

O'Keefe, Darren 
Kingston, Stephen 
MacDonald, Gavin 
MNP Ltd. (the Monitor) (SR)

Ward, Caitlin A. 
Eddy, Duane

Anstey, Stephen

Bailey, Mark

Anstey, Stephen

Bailey, Mark

MacDonald, Jennifer L.

Smith, Colin

Corcoran, Kevin (SR) Attorney 

General for Canada (SR)

WL - Motion

Criminal - Sentence

Criminal - Sentence

Crownside - Crownside

Criminal - Applications

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

9:00 AM

2:00 PM

Sentencing

Sentencing

Habeas Corpus Application Stage 2 

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

301 Courtroom  
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Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom 

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

CRH-531656 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam 

Ray Greenlaw, Shane Jason Mahar,  Richard 

Walter C. Beaver,  and Martin Allan Rangers

271 x10, 267(A), 286.3(2) x7, 279(2), 151 x5, 

286.3(1) x2, 279.02(1) X2, 279.011(1) x3, 

286.2(2) x2, 163.1(2) x4, 163.1(3) x3, 163.1(4) 

x7, 286.1(2) x3, 279.02(2) x2, 272(1)(A) x2, 

152 x3, 286.4 x2, 279.01(1), 266, 264.1(1)(A), 

92(2), 145(5)(A)

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 cc

s. 517(1) cc

SH-541615 - Canadian Museum of 

Immigration at PIER 21 Vs. Service 

Employees International Union, Local 2

CRH-530419 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Alexander Pishori Levy

236 and 220 cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-535576 - His Majesty the King  Vs. 

Raheem Orlando Munroe

88(1), 117.01(1), 95(1), 94(1), 92(1), 92(2), 

91(1), 89(2), 86(1) & 90(1) CC

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-534400 - ROBERTA DARLENE 

BARKHOUSE Vs. ESTATE OF ROBERT 

BARKHOUSE

Provincial, Crown

Chongatera, Godfred

Kennedy, Matthew Robert

Kidston, Peter

MacDonald, Jennifer L.

Saarloos, Rodi

Eagan, Patrick J.

Proctor, Bradley

Service Employees 

International Union, Local 

2 (SR)

Provincial, Crown

Giacomantonio, James

Provincial, Crown

MacEwen, Patrick

BARKHOUSE, ROBERTA 

DARLENE (SR)

Piercey, B. William

Criminal - Applications

WL - Motion

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Criminal - Trial 

Continuation

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

Day 7 of 11

Day 3 of 4

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

RANGERS ONLY - Application - Requesting to Appear Via Video for Sentencing set for Nov. 10, 2025 

Trial Continuation from Sept 22/25 

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

303 Courtroom  

303 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom  

701 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  
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Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

Mellor  #1 

Mellor  #2

4:30 PM

9:00 AM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-538087 - Unified Fisheries Conservation 

Alliance, Michael Larkin, Bernie Berry Vs. 

Independent Fisheries Limited, Xiaoming 

Mao, Jason Lamrock, Fisher Direct LTD ,  

Tyler Nickerson, Sea Well Holdings Limited, 

Wesley Nickerson

SH-514712 - Isai Estey, by his litigation 

guardian E. Anne MacRae Vs. The Attorney 

General of Nova Scotia Representing His 

Majesty the King in right of The Province of 

Nova Scotia

SH-495199 - Stacey Lynn Moore Vs. Capitol 

Sales Limited c.o.b. as Elm Tree Tavern, a 

body corporate

CRH-537993 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Hassan Abdi Jama

239(1) and 279(2) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRAD-529256 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Michael Duke Adzich

s. 6(1) CDSA

S. 5(1) CDSA

s. 5 CDSA (2)

s. 7 CDSA

Norman, Richard

Entwisle, Noah

Lamrock, Jason (SR)

Scott, Michael P.

Hebert, Brian

Campbell, Alison Winona

Moore, Stacey Lynn (SR)

Hardy, R. Gregory D.

McQuarrie, Adam

McCarroll, Sean

Jama, Hassan Abdi (SR)

The Attorney General of 

Nova Scotia (SR)

Scheuer, Glen

Rashid, Asaf

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Status Report

WL - Trial

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Sentence

Day 3 of 3

Day 2 of 8

2:00 PM

8:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

Judge and Jury Trial 

Sentencing 

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

702 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom  
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Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

701 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

Mellor  #1 

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

1:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-544236 - Estate of Malcolm Earl Sibley Vs.

Paul Douglas Sibley

CRH-537993 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Hassan Abdi Jama

239(1) and 279(2) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

Russell, James

Sibley, Paul Douglas (SR)

McCarroll, Sean

Jama, Hassan Abdi (SR)

The Attorney General of 

Nova Scotia (SR)

WL - Motion

BC - Bankruptcy

Ch - General 

Chambers

AD - Appearance Day

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 4 of 4

Day 3 of 8

2:00 PM

12:00 PM

9:30 AM

12:00 PM

9:30 AM

Judge and Jury Trial 

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

303 Courtroom  




