### Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, October 14, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM Virtual App	pearance - Annapolis Royal Chambers Day	OTH - Other	
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM 10:30 AM	SH-544838 - Jody Richard Naugler Vs. Julie Deale	WL - Status Report	Eagan, Patrick J. Deale, Julie (SR)
303 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	CRH-527701 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aldrick Delmar Birthwright 271 cc PUBLICATION BAN - s. 486.4 & s. 486.5 cc	Criminal - Decision	Taylor, Eric G. Lawson, Leora
	Decision of	on Charter Application		
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-530419 - His Majesty the King Vs. Alexander Pishori Levy 236 and 220 cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 5 of 11	Provincial, Crown Giacomantonio, James
701 Courtroom	1:00 PM 1:30 PM	SH-539097 - Jennifer Noel Vs. Dillon Leasing Inc., Alastair Macdonald, Sidney Kosatsky, Bradford Bigney, 3307593 Nova Scotia Limited carrying on business as ReMax Nova, 3224430 Nova Scotia Limited carrying on business as A Buyers's Choice Home Inspections	OTH - Other	Noel, Jennifer (SR) Dillon Leasing Inc. (SR) Dunbar, Ian Roderick Whitcomb, Ian D. Macdonald, Alastair (SR) Kosatsky, Sidney (SR)
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 4	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-544101 - Mireille Monette Melanson, Dale Joseph Deveau Vs. Bonnie Lorraine Melanson		bycheshyn, Jason elanson, Bonnie Lorraine (SR)
	Order of te	ermination		

### Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, October 14, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-540671 - Caitlin Agawa Jean Robinson Vs. Dalhousie University	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	MacNevin, Andrea Scott, Michael P.
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-495199 - Stacey Lynn Moore Vs. Capitol Sales Limited c.o.b. as Elm Tree Tavern, a body corporate	WL - Trial Day 1 of 3	Moore, Stacey Lynn (SR) Hardy, R. Gregory D. McQuarrie, Adam
Virtual Courtroom 4	2:00 PM 2:30 PM	SH-530641 - Leanne McDow Vs. Eric Wilson	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences	O'Neill, John Sutherland, Nathan

### Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, October 15, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	CRH-546232 - His Majesty the King Vs.  Malcolm J Desmond  CC 267(a) x 34 145(5)(a) x 8; 264.1(1)(a) x 2;  266 x 3; 88 (1).  NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Applications	His Majesty the King (SR) Desmond, Malcolm J (SR)
302 Courtroom	2:00 PM 2:30 PM	SH-547492 - Michael Kelley Vs. Attorney General of Nova Scotia	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference	Kelley, Michael (SR) Attorney General of Nova (SR)
	ALL PART	orpus Application Stage 1 IES TO APPEAR VIA TELEHONE - May Require Transport Order		
	2:30 PM 3:00 PM	SH-547502 - Jessica Carol Anne Leroy Vs. Central Nova Scotia Correctional Facility, Rachel Critchly and Attorney General of Nova Scotia	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference	Leroy, Jessica Carol Anne (SR) Central Nova Scotia Correctional Facility (SR) Critchly, Rachel (SR) Attorney General of Nova Scotia (SR)
	Habeas Co	orpus Application Stage 1		
303 Courtroom	12:30 PM 1:30 PM	CRH-528652 - His Majesty the King Vs. lan Matthew Huskins 236(b) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) cc  Feb 21, 2024 Interim Publication Ban: by Justice James L. Chipman until end of trial in R v. Huskins (CRH 528652 - Mar 24/25) AND until conclusion of new jury trial in R. v. Williams - Sept 29, 2026. Feb 15, 2024 - An interim publication ban was imposed by Justice Arnold and will be in effect in relation to Paul Miller's sentencing proceedings until the conclusion of the trial for	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference	Mathers, Williams
	Dro Triol C	James Williams.		
	Pre-Trial C	onierence		
303 Courtroom	1:30 PM 2:00 PM	CRH-540996 - His Majesty the King Vs.  Michael Williston  CC 162(1)(C), x 3 and CC 733.1(1)(A) x 8	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference	Provincial, Crown Osasere, Rosemary
		PUBLICATION BAN - Section 486.4 & 486.5		

### Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, October 15, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-530419 - His Majesty the King Vs. Alexander Pishori Levy 236 and 220 cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 6 of 11	Provincial, Crown Giacomantonio, James
504 Courtroom Court of Appeal	10:00 AM 4:30 PM		CA - Telephone Chambers	
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 4	
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-495199 - Stacey Lynn Moore Vs. Capitol Sales Limited c.o.b. as Elm Tree Tavern, a body corporate	WL - Trial Day 2 of 3	Moore, Stacey Lynn (SR) Hardy, R. Gregory D. McQuarrie, Adam
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-537993 - His Majesty the King Vs. Hassan Abdi Jama 239(1) and 279(2) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 1 of 8	McCarroll, Sean Jama, Hassan Abdi (SR) The Attorney General of Nova Scotia (SR)
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-537993 - His Majesty the King Vs. Hassan Abdi Jama 239(1) and 279(2) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Challenge for Cause	McCarroll, Sean Jama, Hassan Abdi (SR) The Attorney General of Nova Scotia (SR)

### Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, October 16, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	SH-545977 - In the Matter of the Companies Creditors Arrangement Act R.S.C, 1985 c. C- 36 as amended and in the Matter of an application by Grafton Argyle Property Partnership; Grafton Street Restaurant Limited; 4625239 Nova Scotia Limited; 1130482 Nova Scotia Limited; Cornwallis Properties Limited; Shoreline Holding Company Incorporated; and Shoreline Investments (SIL-Q) Limited, collectively, the "Grafton Connor Group" or the "Applicants" for creditor protection under s.11 of the CCAA and other relief	WL - Motion	O'Keefe, Darren Kingston, Stephen MacDonald, Gavin MNP Ltd. (the Monitor) (SR) Ward, Caitlin A. Eddy, Duane
301 Courtroom	2:00 PM 3:00 PM	CRH-530829 - His Majesty the King Vs. Michael Rene Kelley 145(5)(a), 117.01(1) x2, and 140(1)(c) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Sentence	Anstey, Stephen Bailey, Mark
	Sentencing	g		
	3:00 PM 4:30 PM	CRH-530830 - His Majesty the King Vs. Michael Rene Kelley 86(1), 86(2), 88(1) X2, 91(1), 92(1), 94(1), 95(1)(a), 96(1), 92(2), 145(5)(a), 320.13(1), and 117.01(1) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Sentence	Anstey, Stephen Bailey, Mark MacDonald, Jennifer L. Smith, Colin
	Sentencing	g		
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM 11:00 AM		Crownside - Crownside	
	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SAM-547136 - Kevin Corcoran Vs. Attorney General for Canada	Criminal - Applications	Corcoran, Kevin (SR) Attorney General for Canada (SR)
	Habeas Co	orpus Application Stage 2		

### Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, October 16, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	CRH-531656 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam Ray Greenlaw, Shane Jason Mahar, Richard Walter C. Beaver, and Martin Allan Rangers 271 x10, 267(A), 286.3(2) x7, 279(2), 151 x5, 286.3(1) x2, 279.02(1) X2, 279.011(1) x3, 286.2(2) x2, 163.1(2) x4, 163.1(3) x3, 163.1(4) x7, 286.1(2) x3, 279.02(2) x2, 272(1)(A) x2, 152 x3, 286.4 x2, 279.01(1), 266, 264.1(1)(A), 92(2), 145(5)(A)	Criminal - Applications	Provincial, Crown Chongatera, Godfred Kennedy, Matthew Robert Kidston, Peter MacDonald, Jennifer L. Saarloos, Rodi Eagan, Patrick J.
		PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 cc s. 517(1) cc		
	RANGERS	S ONLY - Application - Requesting to Appear Via	Video for Sentencing set	for Nov. 10, 2025
303 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-541615 - Canadian Museum of Immigration at PIER 21 Vs. Service Employees International Union, Local 2	WL - Motion	Proctor, Bradley Service Employees International Union, Local 2 (SR)
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-530419 - His Majesty the King Vs. Alexander Pishori Levy 236 and 220 cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 7 of 11	Provincial, Crown Giacomantonio, James
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-535576 - His Majesty the King Vs. Raheem Orlando Munroe 88(1), 117.01(1), 95(1), 94(1), 92(1), 92(2), 91(1), 89(2), 86(1) & 90(1) CC NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Trial Continuation	Provincial, Crown MacEwen, Patrick
	_	nuation from Sept 22/25		
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 3 of 4	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-534400 - ROBERTA DARLENE BARKHOUSE Vs. ESTATE OF ROBERT BARKHOUSE	Ch - Motion for Directions	BARKHOUSE, ROBERTA  DARLENE (SR)  Piercey, B. William

### Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, October 16, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-538087 - Unified Fisheries Conservation Alliance, Michael Larkin, Bernie Berry Vs. Independent Fisheries Limited, Xiaoming Mao, Jason Lamrock, Fisher Direct LTD, Tyler Nickerson, Sea Well Holdings Limited, Wesley Nickerson	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Norman, Richard Entwisle, Noah Lamrock, Jason (SR) Scott, Michael P.
703 Courtroom	8:30 AM 9:00 AM	SH-514712 - Isai Estey, by his litigation guardian E. Anne MacRae Vs. The Attorney General of Nova Scotia Representing His Majesty the King in right of The Province of Nova Scotia	WL - Status Report	Hebert, Brian Campbell, Alison Winona
	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-495199 - Stacey Lynn Moore Vs. Capitol Sales Limited c.o.b. as Elm Tree Tavern, a body corporate	WL - Trial Day 3 of 3	Moore, Stacey Lynn (SR) Hardy, R. Gregory D. McQuarrie, Adam
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-537993 - His Majesty the King Vs. Hassan Abdi Jama 239(1) and 279(2) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 2 of 8	McCarroll, Sean Jama, Hassan Abdi (SR) The Attorney General of Nova Scotia (SR)
Mellor #2	10:00 AM 4:30 PM	CRAD-529256 - His Majesty the King Vs. Michael Duke Adzich s. 6(1) CDSA S. 5(1) CDSA s. 5 CDSA (2) s. 7 CDSA	Criminal - Sentence	Scheuer, Glen Rashid, Asaf

# Halifax Supreme Court Friday, October 17, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
303 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-544236 - Estate of Malcolm Earl Sibley Vs. Paul Douglas Sibley	WL - Motion	Russell, James Sibley, Paul Douglas (SR)
701 Courtroom	12:00 PM 4:30 PM		BC - Bankruptcy	
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 4 of 4	
	12:00 PM 1:30 PM		AD - Appearance Day	
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-537993 - His Majesty the King Vs. Hassan Abdi Jama 239(1) and 279(2) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 3 of 8	McCarroll, Sean Jama, Hassan Abdi (SR) The Attorney General of Nova Scotia (SR)
	Judge and	l Jury Trial		